Patna, Bihar, Letter No:- 3620(4o), Date:-19-09-2025 

Dear Sir, 
This is to notify regarding above ref. You that your Bid date-08-08-2025 

for execution of the Construction Package No- RRSMP/25-26 Maraura/02 (Tender ID 

143275) Under MMGSUY (RRSMP) Scheme for the contract Price Rs-12,89,55,287=00, of Rupees 

Twelve Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Seven Only at under 

Below rate of BOO (-)6.21 % from Schedule rate. As Corrected and modified in accordance 

with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted by our agency. 

You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security including an additiona! 

security for unbalanced bid in terms of ITB clause 27.4, for an anmount of (Additional 

Performance security, Rs.-25,50,600=00 Lakh + Performance Security Deposite. Rs. 

25.79,200-00 Lacs = Total Rs.- 51,29,800=00 (Rs. Fifty One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand 

Eight Hundred) Only within In The Shape System Generated E-BG With SFMS 

(BeniFiciary Bank - SBI Baily Road IFSC Code- SBINO006379, Enail Id-eerwd.marhaura 

@yahoo.com) 10 days in accordance with the Conditions of Contract using for that Purspose 

form in Section VIII annex D and sign the contract, failing which action as stated in Para 34.2 of